
CareerSource Local Workforce Development Board (LWDB) 

Executive Contact List 

LWDB 1 - CareerSource Escarosa Counties:  Escambia, Santa Rosa  LWDB 2-CareerSource Okaloosa/Walton Counties:  Okaloosa, Walton 

Board Chair:  Steve Rhodes, Gulf Power Company  

Board Staff:  
Marcus McBride, PHD, Executive Director  

6913 N. 9th Avenue  
Pensacola, FL 32504  
Phone:  850-473-0939  

Email:  mmcbride@careersourceescarosa.com  

Board Chair:  Juliet Milam, Gulf Power  

Board Staff:    
Michele Burns, Executive Director  

109 8th Avenue  
Shalimar, FL 32579  
Phone:  850-651-2315  

Email:  mburns@careersourceow.com  

LWDB 3 - CareerSource Chipola  

Counties:  Calhoun, Holmes, Jackson, Liberty, Washington  
 LWDB 4 - CareerSource Gulf Coast Counties:  

Bay, Franklin, Gulf  

Board Chair:  Janice Sumner, United Country – Hometown Realty  

Board Staff:  
Richard Williams, Executive Director  

4636 Hwy. 90 East, Suite K  

Marianna, FL 32446  

Phone:  850-633-2731  
Email:  Richard.williams@careersourcechipola.com  

Board Chair:  Jennifer Conoley, Florida’s Great Northwest  

Board Staff:  
Kimberly L. Bodine, Executive Director  

5230 West US Highway 98  

Panama City, FL 32401-1058  

Phone:  850-913-3285  
Email:  kbodine@r4careersourcegc.com  

LWDB 5 - CareerSource Capital Region Counties:  

Gadsden, Leon, Wakulla  
 LWDB 6 - CareerSource North Florida  

Counties:  Hamilton, Jefferson, Lafayette, Madison, Suwannee, Taylor  



Board Chair:  Scott Watson, CSI Contracting, Inc.  

Board Staff:   
Jim McShane, CEO 
2035 E. Paul Dirac Drive 
Morgan Bldg. Ste. 236 
Tallahassee, FL 32310 
Phone:  850-617-4602  
Email:  Jim.mcshane@careersourcecapitalregion.com  

Board Chair:  Mike D. Williams, Nutrien  

Board Staff:  

Diane Head, Executive Director  

705 E. Base Street  

Madison, FL 32340  
Phone:  850-973-1807  

Email:  diane.head@careersourcenorthflorida.com  

 

LWDB 7 - CareerSource Florida Crown Counties:  

Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Union  
 LWDB 8 - CareerSource Northeast Florida Counties:  

Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns  

Board Chair:  Noah Walker, Lake City Medical Center  

Board Staff:  
Robert Jones, Executive Director  

1389 US Highway 90 West, Suite 170B  

Lake City, FL 32055  

Phone:  386-755-9026  Ext. 3219  
Email:  rljones@careersourceflcrown.com  

Board Chair:  Elaine Johnson, Guidewell  

Board Staff:  
Bruce Ferguson, President  

1845 Town Center Blvd., Suite 250  

Fleming Island, FL 32003  

Phone:  904-213-3800  Ext. 2010  
Email:  bferguson@careersourcenortheastflorida.com  

LWDB 9 - CareerSource North Central Florida Counties:  Alachua, Bradford  LWDB 10 - CareerSource Citrus/Levy/Marion Counties:  Citrus, 

Levy, Marion  

Board Chair:  Jeffery Tate, CTD Holdings, Inc.  

Board Staff:  

Phyllis Marty, Executive Director 

1112 North Main Street  
Gainesville, FL 32601  

Phone:  352-955-2245 Ext. 7503   

Email: pmarty@careersourcencfl.com 

Board Chair:  Rachel Riley, Citrus Memorial Hospital  

Board Staff:  

Thomas “Rusty” Skinner, Chief Executive Officer  

Enterprise Center  
3003 SW College Road, Suite 205  

Ocala, FL 34474  

Phone:  352-873-7939  
Email:  rskinner@careersourceclm.com  



LWDB 11 - CareerSource Flagler/Volusia Counties:  Flagler, Volusia  LWDB 12 - CareerSource Central Florida Counties:  Orange, 

Osceola, Seminole, Lake, Sumter  

Board Chair:  Cheryl Tanebaum, Intercoastal Bank  

Board Staff:  
Robin King, President/CEO Speedway 
Business Center 329 Bill France Blvd.  
Daytona Beach, FL 32114  

Phone:  386-323-7074  
Email:  robinking@careersourcefv.com  

Board Chair:  Mike Wylie, Central Florida Chapter Associated Builders & 
Contractors, Inc.  

Board Staff:  

Pamela Nabors, President/CEO  
390 N. Orange Ave., Suite 700  

Orlando, FL 32801  
Phone:  407-531-1222 Ext. 2011  
Email:  pnabors@careersourcecf.com  

 

LWDB 13 - CareerSource Brevard Counties:  Brevard  LWDB 14 - CareerSource Pinellas Counties:  Pinellas 

Board Chair:  Susie Glasgow, Kegman, Inc.  

Board Staff:  

Marci Murphy, President  

297 Barnes Boulevard  
Rockledge, FL 32955-5325  

Phone:  321-394-0507  
Email:  mmurphy@careersourcebrevard.com  

Board Chair:  Barclay Harless, Bank Ozk  

Board Staff:  

Director Jennifer Brackney  

EpiCenter  
13805 58th St North, Suite 2-140  

Clearwater, FL 33760  
Phone:  727-608-2554  

Email:  Jbrackney@careersourcepinellas.com  

LWDB 15 - CareerSource Tampa Bay Counties:  Hillsborough     LWDB 16 - CareerSource Pasco/Hernando Counties:  Hernando, 

Pasco 



Board Chair:  Sean Butler, A-Lign  

Board Staff:  

John Flanagan, CEO  
4902 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 250  

Tampa, FL 33634  

Phone:  813-740-4680  

Email:  Flanaganj@careersourcetampabay.com  

Board Chair:  David Lambert, Manager, Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative  

Board Staff:  
Jerome Salatino, President/CEO 7361 
Forrest Oaks Blvd.  
Springhill , FL 34606  
Phone:  352-593-2220  

Email:  jsalatino@careersourcepascohernando.com  

LWDB 17 - CareerSource Polk Counties:  Polk  LWDB 18 - CareerSource Suncoast Counties:  Manatee, Sarasota 

Board Chair:  Adil Khan, Lakeland Surgical and Diagnostic Center  

Board Staff:  

Stacy Campbell-Domineck, President/CEO  

600 N Broadway Ave., Suite B  
Bartow, FL 33830  
Phone:  863-508-1600 Ext. 110  

Email:  stacy.campbell-domineck@careersourcepolk.com  

Board Chair:  Christy Cardillo, Partner, Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC  

Board Staff:    

Ted Ehrlichman, President/CEO  
1112 Manatee Avenue East  
Bradenton, FL 34208  

Phone:  941-358-4080  Ext. 1111  

Email:  tehrlichman@careersourcesc.com  

 

LWDB 19 - CareerSource Heartland  
Counties:  Desoto, Hardee, Highlands, Okeechobee  

 LWDB 20 - CareerSource Research Coast Counties:  

Indian River, Martin, St. Lucie  

Board Chair:  David Royal, The Nature Conservancy  

Board Staff:  
Donna Doubleday, President/CEO  

5901 US Hwy 27 South, Suite 1 Sebring, 
FL 33870-2117  
Phone:  863-385-3672 Ext. 317  

Email:  ddoubleday@careersourceheartland.com  

Board Chair:  Pamela Burchell, Cleveland Clinic Indian River Hospital  

Board Staff:  
Brian Bauer, President/CEO  

584 NW University Blvd., Suite 100  
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986  

Phone:  772-335-3030 Ext. 418  

Email:  bbauer@careersourcerc.com  



LWDB 21 - CareerSource Palm Beach Counties:  Palm Beach  LWDB 22 - CareerSource Broward Counties:  Broward 

Board Chair:  David Talley  

Board Staff:  

Julia Dattolo, President/CEO  
3400 Belvedere Road  

West Palm Beach, FL 33406  

Phone:  561-340-1060 Ext. 2636  

Email:  JDattolo@careersourcepbc.com  

Board Chair:  Dr. Lisa Knowles  

Board Staff:  
Carol Hylton, President/CEO 
2890 W. Cypress Creek Rd.  

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309  
Phone:  954-202-3835  Ext. 3065       

Email:  chylton@careersourcebroward.com  

LWDB 23 - CareerSource South Florida Counties:  Miami-Dade, Monroe  LWDB 24 - CareerSource Southwest Florida Counties:  Charlotte, 

Collier, Glades, Hendry, Lee  

Board Chair:  Andy Perez, EB5 Visa Funds  

Board Staff:  

Rick Beasley, Executive Director  

Airport Corporate Center  
7300 NW Corporate Center Drive, Suite 500  
Miami, FL 33126  

Phone:  305-594-7615  Ext. 369  

Email:  Rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com  

Board Chair:  Michael Jackson, Jackson PR  

Board Staff:  

Joseph Paterno, Executive Director  

6800 Shoppes at Plantation Drive, Suite 170  
Ft. Myers, FL 33912  

Phone:  239-225-2500 Ext. 5240  

Fax:  239-225-2559  

Email:  jpaterno@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com  

 


